ASC SERIES
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
 S42-CSA S51-CSA S21-CSA S5-CSA S3.3-CSA ) tuptuO elgniS (    .oN ledoM
Max Output Wattage (W) 20W 30W 30W 30W 30W
 CDV 073-021 ro CAV 462-09 egatloV
 zH 044-74 )zH( ycneuqerF
Current (Full load) 520 mA max. (115 VAC) / 320 mA max. (230 VAC)
Inrush Current (<2ms) 23 A max. (115 VAC) / 46 A max. (230 VAC)
 .xam Am 57.0 tnerruC egakaeL
Input
External Fuse (recommend) 1.5 A slow blow type
Voltage (V.DC.) 3.3V 5V 12V 15V 24V
Voltage Accuracy ±2%
Current (mA) max 6000 6000 2500 2000 1250
Line Regulation (LL-HL) (typ.) ±1%
Load Regulation (5-100%) (typ.) ±1%
Minimum Load 5% 4% 2% 2% 2%
Maximum Capacitive Load 470-23,000µF depending on model
 )p-pV( xam Vm04+ tuoV %2.0< elppiR
 )p-pV( xam Vm05+ tuoV %5.0< esioN
Efficiency 70% 75% 80% 80% 77%
 .nim sm 51 emiT pu-dloH
Output
Switching Frequency 100 kHz
Over Power Protection Hiccup technique, auto-recovery
Over Voltage Protection Zener diode clamp Protection
Short Circuit Protection Hiccup mode, indefinite (automatic recovery)
Isolation Input-Output (V.AC) 3000 V
Operating Temperature -40°C…+70°C (with derating)
Storage Temperature -40°C…+85°C
Temperature Coefficient ±0.02%/°C
 HR %59 ytidimuH
Environment
 )F712-KBDH-LIM( C°52 @ h 000,002> FBTM
Dimension (L x W x H) 3.5 x 2.5 x 0.98 Inches  ( 89.0 x 63.5 x 25.0 mm ) Tolerance ±0.5 mm
 )0-V49 LU ot ytilibammalf( ssalgrebiF htiw niser citsalP lairetaM esaC
 g 022 thgieW
Physical
 noitcevnoc ria eerF dohteM gnilooC
Safety Agency Approvals UL/cUL, CE, TUV, CB
EMI (Conducted & Radiated Emission) EN 55022 class B
EMC
EMS (Noise Immunity) EN 55024
All specifications valid at nominal input voltage, full load and +25°C after warm-up time unless otherwise stated.
 Switching Power Module for PCB Mounting
 Fully Encapsulated Plastic Case
 Universal Input Range 90-264VAC, 47-440 Hz
 Regulated Output and Low Ripple and Low Noise
 Isolation Class II
 -40OC Starting
 CE, UL, TUV Approval
30W Ul t ramin ia tu re  Modu lar  Swi tch ing  Power  Supp l ies A S C s e r i e s
ASTRODYNE USA: 1-800-823-8082
ASTRODYNE PACIFIC: 886-2-26983458
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
ASC SERIES  30  Watts
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Model No.    ( Dual、Triple Output ) ASC-5D ASC-12D ASC-15D ASC-5S12S ASC-5S12D ASC-5S15D
Max Output Wattage (W) 30W 30W 30W 30W 30W 30W
 CDV 073-021 ro CAV 462-09 egatloV
 zH 044-74 )zH( ycneuqerF
Current (Full load) 520 mA max. (115 VAC) / 320 mA max. (230 VAC)
Inrush Current (<2ms) 23 A max. (115 VAC) / 46 A max. (230 VAC)
Leakage Current 0.75 mA max.
Input
External Fuse (recommend) 1.5 A slow blow type
Voltage (V.DC.) ±5V ±12V ±15V 5/12 5/±12 5/±15
Voltage Accuracy ±5% ±2%
Current (mA) max ±3000 ±1250 ±1000 3000/1250 3000/±630 3000/±500
Line Regulation (LL-HL) (typ.) ±1% ±1% / ±5%
Load Regulation (5-100%) (typ.) ±3% ±2% / ±6%
Minimum Load 2% 3% 1% 20% 20% 20%
Maximum Capacitive Load 470-23,000µF depending on model
 )p-pV( xam Vm04+ tuoV %2.0< elppiR
 )p-pV( xam Vm05+ tuoV %5.0< esioN
Efficiency 73% 78% 76% 77% 77% 76%
 .nim sm 51 emiT pu-dloH
Output
Switching Frequency 100 kHz
Over Power Protection Hiccup technique, auto-recovery
Over Voltage Protection Zener diode clamp Protection
Short Circuit Protection Hiccup mode, indefinite (automatic recovery)
Isolation Input-Output (V.AC) 3000 V
Operating Temperature -40°C…+70°C (with derating)
Storage Temperature -40°C…+85°C
Temperature Coefficient ±0.02%/°C
 HR %59 ytidimuH
Environment
 )F712-KBDH-LIM( C°52 @ h 000,002> FBTM
Dimension (L x W x H) 3.5 x 2.5 x 0.98 Inches  ( 89.0 x 63.5 x 25.0 mm ) Tolerance ±0.5 mm
 )0-V49 LU ot ytilibammalf( ssalgrebiF htiw niser citsalP lairetaM esaC
 g 022 thgieW
Physical
 noitcevnoc ria eerF dohteM gnilooC
Safety Agency Approvals UL/cUL, CE, TUV, CB
EMI (Conducted & Radiated Emission) EN 55022 class B
EMC
EMS (Noise Immunity) EN 55024
All specifications valid at nominal input voltage, full load and +25°C after warm-up time unless otherwise stated.
Note
1. The triple output requires a minimum 20% loading on the output to maintain specified regulation.  Operation under no-load condition will not
damage these devices; however they may not meet all listed specification.
2. Load regulation for triple output:
Main output (V1): 20% to 100% with 20% to 100% balanced on auxiliaries.
Auxiliary outputs (V2 and V3): 20% to 100% balanced on all outputs.
3. Cross regulation for triple output:
Main output 100% load, auxiliary 100%, other auxiliary 25% to 100%.
Auxiliary outputs (V2 and V3): Main output 100% load, auxiliary 100%, other auxiliary 25% to 100% or main output 25%, auxiliary 25%, other
auxiliary 25% to 100%.
30W Ul t ramin ia tu re  Modu lar  Swi tch ing  Power  Supp l ies A S C s e r i e s
ASTRODYNE USA: 1-800-823-8082
ASTRODYNE PACIFIC: 886-2-26983458
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
ASC SERIES  30  Watts
MECHANICAL DIMENSION  ( Top View )
BLOCK DIAGRAM          DERATING
PIN# Single Dual 5S/12S Triple
1 AC IN (N) AC IN (N) AC IN (N) AC IN (N)
2 AC IN (L) AC IN (L) AC IN (L) AC IN (L)
3 +DC OUT +DC OUT +12V OUT +DC OUT
4 NO PIN NO PIN +5V OUT +5V OUT
5 -DC OUT COMMON +12V RTN COMMON
6 NO PIN NO PIN +5 VRTN +5V RTN
7 NO CONNECT -DC OUT NO PIN -DC OUT
30W Ul t ramin ia tu re  Modu lar  Swi tch ing  Power  Supp l ies A S C s e r i e s
ASTRODYNE USA: 1-800-823-8082
ASTRODYNE PACIFIC: 886-2-26983458
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.